505781333 11/19/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5828159

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KEMAL SCHANKERELI	11/13/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	J.D. FRANCO & CO., LLC	
Street Address:	5201 W. PARK BLVD	
Internal Address:	SUITE 100	
City:	PLANO	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75093	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	62431807
Application Number:	16467318
PCT Number:	US2017065004

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: jbarfield@bomcip.com

Correspondent Name: BOOKOFF MCANDREWS PLLC **Address Line 1:** 2020 K STREET N.W., SUITE 400

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	00170-0999-00000	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARGARET J. EVANS	
SIGNATURE: /Margaret J. Evans/		
DATE SIGNED:	11/19/2019	

Total Attachments: 4

source=2019-11-13 Executed Assignment from Kem to J.D. Franco Co. LLC 00458536#page1.tif source=2019-11-13 Executed Assignment from Kem to J.D. Franco Co. LLC 00458536#page2.tif source=2019-11-13 Executed Assignment from Kem to J.D. Franco Co. LLC 00458536#page3.tif source=2019-11-13 Executed Assignment from Kem to J.D. Franco Co. LLC 00458536#page4.tif

PATENT 505781333 REEL: 051052 FRAME: 0784

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, **Kemal SCHANKERELI**, [hereinafter referred to as Assignor], have made the inventions for which I executed the patent applications identified in Appendix A, attached;

WHEREAS, **J.D. Franco & Co., LLC**, a Delaware Corporation, whose post office address is 5201 W. Park Blvd., Suite 100, Plano, TX 75093 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing any and all right, title, and interest that I may have in and to the inventions in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the applications listed in Appendix A, and to the Letters Patent to be issued upon the applications listed in Appendix A;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, I, as Assignor, to the extent I hold any right, title, and interest in and to the inventions described in the applications identified in Appendix A, I hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over all such right, title, and interest to Assignee, including my entire right, title, and interest in and to the applications identified in Appendix A, and all nonprovisional applications, divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of the applications identified in Appendix A, and all applications for Letters Patent filed for the inventions described in the applications identified in Appendix A in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on the applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for the inventions described in the applications listed in Appendix A to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I HEREBY covenant and agree that I will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me respecting the inventions described in the applications listed in Appendix A, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the inventions described in the applications identified in Appendix A in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all non-provisional, divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the inventions in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights) Attorney Docket No. 00170-0999-00000

Address:	7979 Neal Street
	Stillwater, MN 55082
By:	
Date:	
Name:	Jeff Franco
Name: Title:	Jeff Franco Founder
Title:	Founder
Title: For:	Founder J.D. Franco & Co., LLC
Title: For:	Founder J.D. Franco & Co., LLC 5201 W. Park Blvd., Suite 100
Title: For:	Founder J.D. Franco & Co., LLC 5201 W. Park Blvd., Suite 100
Title: For: Address:	Founder J.D. Franco & Co., LLC 5201 W. Park Blvd., Suite 100
Title: For: Address:	Founder J.D. Franco & Co., LLC 5201 W. Park Blvd., Suite 100 Plano, TX 75093

Kemal SCHANKERELI

Name:

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights) Attorney Docket No. 00170-0999-00000

Name:	Kemal SCHANKERELI
Address:	7979 Neal Street
	Stillwater, MN 55082
By:	Kemal Jahankereli
Date:	10012,/2019
Name:	
Title:	
For:	J.D. Franco & Co., LLC
Address:	5201 W. Park Blvd., Suite 100
	Plano, TX 75093
- Marie	
By:	
Date:	

APPENDIX A

- 1. U.S. Provisional Application No. 62/431,807
- 2. International Application No. PCT/US2017/065004
- 3. U.S. Non-Provisional Application No. 16/467,318
- 4. Canadian Application No. 3,046,006
- 5. Australian Application No. 2017370691

RECORDED: 11/19/2019